 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 5                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Type C                                   Plug
Socket
Ordering Code Type C T P C - 1 096 D 03 A O
Series:
T = Tw o Piece DIN 41612 Contact Termination Style:
Gender: see above - other available on request

Type R                                   Plug
Socket
Ordering Code Type R T P R - 1 096 C 03 A O
Series:
T = Tw o Piece DIN 41612 Contact Termination Style:
Gender: see above - other available on request
P = Plus
S = Socket Contact Plating:
Product Version: 01 = Class I, 02 = Class II, 03 = Class III
R = 3 row  reverse C
Body Size: Loading Configuration:
1 = Standard 96 contact positions see above - other available on request
No. of Contacts Loaded
i.e. 096 Mounting Style:
0 = standard though-hole
Code
Desc.
Tail Length
in mm
Male
Tail Length
in mm
Female
A dip solder str. 2.8
C dip solder str. 4.5
D dip solder r/a  2.5
W wire wrap str. 9.5
T Wire wrap str. 13
G press fit str. 20
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 7                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Type C/2                Plug
Socket
Ordering Code Type C/2 T P C - 2 048 A 03 A O
Series:
T = Tw o Piece DIN 41612 Contact Termination Style:
Gender: see above - other available on request
P = Plus
S = Socket Contact Plating:
Product Version: 01 = Class I, 02 = Class II, 03 = Class III
C = Standard 48 contacts C/2
Body Size: Loading Configuration:
2 = Half standard 48 contact positions see above - other available on request
No. of Contacts Loaded
i.e. 048 Mounting Style:
0 = standard though-hole
Code
Desc.
Tail Length
in mm
Male
Tail Length
in mm
Female
A dip solder str. 2.8 2.9
C dip solder str. 3.7 4
E wire wrap str.  13
W wire wrap str. 9.8 7.4
P press fit str.  3
R press fit str.  5
T press fit str.  13
Q press fit r/a 2.5
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 8                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Type C/4                Plug
Socket
Ordering Code Type C/4 T P C - 4 021 D 03 A O
Series:
T = Tw o Piece DIN 41612 Contact Termination Style:
Gender: see above - other available on request
P = Plus
S = Socket Contact Plating:
Product Version: 01 = Class I, 02 = Class II, 03 = Class III
C = Standard 21 contacts (C/4)
Body Size: Loading Configuration:
4 = 21 contacts see above - other available on request
No. of Contacts Loaded
i.e. 021 Mounting Style:
0 = standard though-hole
Code
Desc.
Tail Length
in mm
Male
Tail Length
in mm
Female
D dip solder r/a 2.5
Q press fit r/a 2.5
A dip solder str. 2.8 3.3
P press fit str.  3
C dip solder str. 3.7 4.4
R press fit str.  5.5
W wire wrap str. 9.8 7.7
E wire wrap str. 14.9 13
T press fit str.  13
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 9                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Type D                      Plug
Socket
Ordering Code Type D T P D - 1 032 M 03 A O
Series:
T = Tw o Piece DIN 41612 Contact Termination Style:
Gender: see above - other available on request
P = Plus
S = Socket Contact Plating:
Product Version: 01 = Class I, 02 = Class II, 03 = Class III
D = 2 row
Body Size: Loading Configuration:
1 = Standard 32 contacts see above - other available on request
No. of Contacts Loaded
i.e. 032 Mounting Style:
O = standard though-hole
Code
Desc.
Tail Length
in mm
Male
Tail Length
in mm
Female
C dip solder str. 4.6 4
D dip solder r/a 3
E wire wrap str. 1.3 20
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 17                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Specifications
TYPE Q IEC 603      DIN 41612
MATERIALS
Connector body Glass fibre filed polyester
Female contact Phosphor bronze
Male contact Copper alloy
Contact plating Nickel all over + hard gold MIL-G-45204B Type II (99.0% gold minimum) Grade C (Knoop hardness 130-200)
ELECTRIC DATA
Current rating 1.5A at 20ºC
1A at 80ºC
0.75A at 100ºC